TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM506114

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
THE RABCO CORPORATION		05/10/2017	Corporation: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RABCO ENTERPRISES, LLC
Street Address:	1041 CROWN PARK CIRCLE
City:	WINTER GARDEN
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	34787
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2885622	THE RABCO CORPORATION
Registration Number:	2888206	THE RABCO CORPORATION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4078434444

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 407-418-6810

Email: alex.simser@lowndes-law.com

Alexandrea R. Simser **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1901 South Harbor City Boulevard

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Melbourne, FLORIDA 32901 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alexandrea R. Simser
SIGNATURE:	/Alexandrea R. Simser/
DATE SIGNED:	01/16/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=RABCO Corp. Articles of Conversion#page1.tif source=RABCO Corp. Articles of Conversion#page2.tif source=RABCO Corp. Articles of Conversion#page3.tif source=RABCO Corp. Articles of Conversion#page4.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006526 FRAME: 0699

17000103844

(Re	equestor's Name)	
. (Ad	ldress)	
(Ad	ldress)	
(Cil	ty/State/Żip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nan	ne)
(Do	ocument Number)	·
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only



500298981575

05/11/17--01011--007 **160.00

05/11/17--01011--008 **30.00

2017 MAY 11 PM 2: 59

C. GOLDEN MAY 1 1 2017

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 006526 FRAME: 0700**

INC. 236 East 6th Avenue. Tallahassee, Florid 32303 P.O. Box 37066 (32315-7066) ~ (850) 222-2666 or (800) 969-1666. Fax (850) 222-1666		
	WALK IN	
PICK UP:	5-11-17	
CERTIFIED COPY		
РНОТОСОРУ		
cus		
FILING	Conversion	
(CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUMENT #) (CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUMENT #) (CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUMENT #)		2017 HAY II PM 2: 59 SECRETARY OF STATE TALL AHASSEE, FLORIDA
(CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUMENT #)		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006526 FRAME: 0701

FILED

ARTICLES OF CONVERSION
FOR THE CONVERSION OF
THE RABCO CORPORATION,
A FLORIDA CORPORATION
INTO

2017 HAY 11 PM 2:59

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

RABCO ENTERPRISES, LLC, A FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

These Articles of Conversion and attached Articles of Organization are submitted to convert **The Rabco Corporation**, a Florida corporation (the "<u>Corporation</u>"), into **Rabco Enterprises**, LLC, a Florida limited liability company (the "<u>LLC</u>"), in accordance with Section 605.1045 of the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act (the "<u>Act</u>").

- 1. The Corporation was formed under the Florida Business Corporation Act by the filing of its articles of incorporation with the Florida Department of State on November 12, 1987 under Document Number K02239.
- 2. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to the filing of these Articles of Conversion is The Rabco Corporation.
- 3. The name of the LLC as set forth in its articles of organization filed in accordance with Section 605.1045 of the Act is Rabco Enterprises, LLC.
- 4. The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance with Sections 605.1041 605.1046 of the Act.
- 5. The effective date of the conversion shall be the date of the filing of these Articles of Conversion with the Florida Department of State.

THE RABCO CORPORATION.

a Florida corporation

By: Caracter Street By: Caracter Street By: Caracter Street By: Caracter By: Caract

RABCO ENTERPRISES, LLC,

a Florida limited liability eartpany

Ronald J. Raboud, Manager

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION RABCO ENTERPRISES, LLC

FILED 2017 MAY 11 PM 2: 59

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of this limited liability company is Rabco Enterprises, LLC (the "Company").

ARTICLE II - PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The mailing address of the Company, and the street address of the principal office of the Company, is 1041 Crown Park Circle, Winter Garden, Florida 34787.

ARTICLE III - INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The street address of the initial registered office of the Company is 1041 Crown Park Circle, Winter Garden, Florida 34787, and the name of the initial registered agent of the Company at that address is Ronald J. Raboud.

ARTICLE IV - MANAGEMENT

The Company is a manager-managed limited liability company and the initial managers of the Company are Ronald J. Raboud and Lawrence E. Cox.

Ronald J. Raboud, Authorized Representative

ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, Florida Statutes.

Ronald J. Raboud

0090075/167998/2609243/1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006526 FRAME: 0703

RECORDED: 01/16/2019